OP \$40,00 2985

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comfort Classics, Inc.		01/23/2008	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jerdon Products, LLC	
Street Address:	20 Lakeview Parkway	
City:	Vernon Hills	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60061	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2985137	WONDERBAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035247-9086
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin L. Stern
Signature:	/martin I. stern/
Date:	04/14/2008

900104099 TRADEMARK REEL: 003759 FRAME: 0647 Total Attachments: 3 source=C0845868#page1.tif source=C0845868#page2.tif source=C0845868#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003759 FRAME: 0648

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is by Warmrails, Inc., a California corporation ("Warmrails"), and Comfort Classics, Inc., a California corporation ("Comfort" and together with Warmrails, collectively the "Assignors," and individually, an "Assignor"), being the owners by adoption and use of the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), for the benefit of Jerdon Products, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company located at 120 Lakeview Parkway, Vernon Hills 60061 ("Assignee").

Purchase Agreement dated January Z 2008, by and among Assignors, Assignee, and those additional parties named therein, and for the consideration therein specified, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and any registrations thereof, together with the assets and goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks and every right connected therewith, including all rights to damages and other remedies for past infringement of each of the Trademarks.

Each Assignor warrants jointly and severally that Assignors collectively own all of the rights referred to in this Assignment and have secured them from any and all parties that have claimed, or may claim, or that might claim such rights by, through or under Assignors.

Witness the hand and seal of each Assignor this 23 day of January, 2008.

Warmrails, Inc.

Comfort Classics, Inc.

David Heaslip, its President

David Heaslip, its President

402412/3/2042.037

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003759 FRAME: 0649

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS.

)

COUNTY OF CALIFORNIA)

On January <u>23</u>, 2008 before me, <u>Stephanie Hulme</u>, a Notary Public, personally appeared DAVID HEASLIP, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

STEPHANIE HULME
COMM. 81736016
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIPORNIA
ORANGE COUNTY
COMM. EXP. MAY 7, 2019

Signature Stephani Hulme

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

Trademark	County	Status	Class	Goods	Appln. No. Appln. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
FILATHERM	US	Registered	11	low wattage electrical element, used as the heat source for electrically heated towel racks	76232059 29-MAR-2001	2584974 25-JUN-2002
WARMRAILS	US	Registered Supplemental Register	11	heated towel racks	75803188 20-SEP-1999	2481019 21-AUG-2001
WARMRAILS	CA	Registered	11	heating apparatus namely towel racks and towel bars.	1027870 03-SEP-1999	TMA591530 03-OCT-2003
Wonderbar	US	Registered	11	combination electric towel warmer and drying rack	78345102 23-DEC-2003	2985137 16-AUG-2005